

VILLAGE OF: River Grove

BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, June 26, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

PROJECT: West Street Water Main Improvements Project ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$985,937.50

		ENGINEER'S EOC		Millennium Contracting Co.		Suburban General Construction, Inc.		Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp.		United Enterprise LLC		Cerniglia Company		
No. Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 Exploratory Excavation	Hour	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$860.00	\$6,880.00
2 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	75	\$7.50	\$562.50	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$2.00	\$150.00
3 Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	6,500	\$2.50	\$16,250.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$3.00	\$19,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$3.00	\$19,500.00	\$2.20	\$14,300.00
4 Pavement Removal	SqYd	20	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$36.75	\$735.00
5 Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$31.50	\$2,520.00
6 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	15	\$29.00	\$435.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
7 12" Dia. Water Main, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	Foot	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$214.00	\$1,070.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$172.00	\$860.00
8 8" Dia. Water Main, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	Foot	1,260	\$145.00	\$182,700.00	\$156.00	\$196,560.00	\$175.00	\$220,500.00	\$187.00	\$235,620.00	\$205.00	\$258,300.00	\$156.20	\$196,812.00
9 6" Dia. Water Main, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	Foot	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$143.40	\$4,302.00
10 Restrained Joint, 12"	Each	4	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$116.00	\$464.00
11 Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	32	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$54.00	\$1,728.00
12 Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	9	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$36.00	\$324.00
13 Ductile Iron Fittings	Lbs	1,900	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$9.00	\$17,100.00	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$14.00	\$26,600.00	\$7.00	\$13,300.00
14 12" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe, ASTM 2241	Foot	25	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$156.00	\$3,900.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$169.20	\$4,230.00
15 6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$109.00	\$16,350.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$30.50	\$4,575.00
16 Trench Backfill	CuYd	875	\$39.00	\$34,125.00	\$30.00	\$26,250.00	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$52.00	\$45,500.00	\$79.00	\$69,125.00
17 8" Gate Valve	Each	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,460.00	\$13,380.00
18 Valve Vault, Type A, 4' Dia., T1F, CL	Each	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,390.00	\$13,170.00
19 WM Connections at West St. & Palmer St.	Each	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,475.00	\$6,475.00
20 WM Connect at West Street & Fullerton Ave	Each	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
21 WM Disconnect at West St. & Fullerton Ave	Each	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$12,775.00	\$12,775.00
22 Fire Hydrant to be removed	Each	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23 Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve & Box	Each	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$33,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$7,516.00	\$30,064.00
24 Pressure Testing And Disinfection	L.S.	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25 Short Water Service And Box, 1"	Each	26	\$4,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,829.00	\$47,554.00	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$2,646.00	\$68,796.00
Priv. Side Copper Water Service	Each						_							
& Connect (Dir. Bore), 1"		25	\$9,500.00	\$237,500.00	\$6,609.00	\$165,225.00	\$7,500.00	\$187,500.00	1 1	\$70,000.00	\$5,169.00		\$8,000.00	\$200,000.00
27 Valve Box to be Abandoned	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$300.00	\$500.00	· ·	\$500.00	\$500.00
28 Valve Vault to be Abandoned	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	1 1	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
29 Drainage Structure to be Cleaned	Each	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$500.00	1 1	\$425.00	\$5,950.00
30 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	· ·	\$325.00	\$325.00
31 Inlet Filter	Each	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$160.00	\$2,240.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$150.00	1 1	\$25.00	\$350.00
32 Combination Concrete C & G, Type B-6.12 (Mod.)	Foot	75	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$165.00	\$12,375.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00		\$6,600.00	\$55.00	* *	\$68.50	\$5,137.50
33 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	6,500	\$10.00	\$65,000.00	\$13.00	\$84,500.00	\$10.00	\$65,000.00	\$7.50	\$48,750.00	·	1	\$13.65	\$88,725.00
34 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	1 1	\$36.75	\$1,470.00
35 PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	80	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$145.00	\$11,600.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$147.00	\$11,760.00	\$165.00		\$78.75	\$6,300.00
36 PCC Pavement, 8"	SqYd 	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00		\$3,320.00	-	* *	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
37 Deformed Tie Bars	Each	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$110.00		\$200.00				\$157.50
38 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00		\$3,750.00	-	* *	\$530.00	\$7,950.00
39 Class D Pavement Patch, 10"	SqYd	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$226.00	\$5,650.00	\$195.00	\$4,875.00		\$10,000.00	\$165.00		\$510.00	\$12,750.00
40 Protective Coat	SqYd	850	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	i	\$850.00			\$1.05	\$892.50
41 Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	900	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00		\$1,800.00			\$8.00	\$7,200.00
42 Sodding	SqYd	900	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00		\$9,000.00			\$20.00	\$18,000.00
43 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$39.00	\$2,340.00			\$35.00	\$2,100.00
44 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	•	\$1,750.00			\$56.00	\$1,400.00
45 Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$60,000.00			\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
46 Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,007.00	\$24,007.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$66,000.00		\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
47 Tree Root Pruning	Each	19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00		\$2,850.00	*		\$194.50	\$3,695.50
48 Tree Protection Zone Fencing	Foot	1,200	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	İ	\$4,800.00			\$3.50	\$4,200.00
49 Critical Root Zone Protection	SqYd	140	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00		\$2,800.00			\$20.00	\$2,800.00
50 Class B Pavement Patch, 10"	SqYd	70	\$190.00	\$13,300.00	\$245.00	\$17,150.00	\$165.00	\$11,550.00		\$11,620.00			\$210.00	\$14,700.00
51 Mod. Urethane Pavement Marking - Line, 6"	Foot	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00		\$3,180.00			\$42.00	\$2,520.00
52 Mod. Urethane Pavement Marking - Line, 24"	Foot	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
◆	TOTAL AM	OUNT OF BID	\$	985,937.50	\$	799,856.00	\$	827,589.00	\$	847,530.00	\$	901,660.00	\$	918,988.00

VILLAGE OF: River Grove

BID DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, June 26, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

PROJECT: West Street Water Main Improvements Project

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$985,937.50

				Acqua Contra	ctors Corp.	J. Congdon Sew	. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. Unique Plumbing Company, Inc.		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Martam Construction, Inc.		
2 Commission of the relations related and processes of the commission of the commiss	No. Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Secretary Research Sept 6,000 52.00 53.000 53	1 Exploratory Excavation	Hour	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$288.00	\$2,304.00
Section of the content of the cont	2 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$11.25	\$843.75	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
Solution	3 Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	6,500	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$3.00	\$19,500.00	\$1.40	\$9,100.00	\$2.00	\$13,000.00
Secretaria Metalia, Apularia States Reviews 15 557.00 577.00 550.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00 57.00 590.00	4 Pavement Removal	SqYd	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$48.00	\$960.00
7 17 18 Ware With, Duclie for Pipe, Cles 5 5,10000 5,50000 5,000	5 Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$23.50	\$1,880.00	\$33.00	\$2,640.00
8 File Assertation Customer Proc. Clear 57 1962 540.00 5975,000 5940.00 5975.00 5940.00	6 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	15	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
o f file water March To T	7 12" Dia. Water Main, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	Foot	5	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$479.00	\$2,395.00	\$686.00	\$3,430.00
10 Respirated books, 12" Fach 4 5.100 5.50	8 8" Dia. Water Main, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	Foot	1,260	\$140.00	\$176,400.00	\$170.00		\$172.00	\$216,720.00	\$140.00	\$176,400.00	\$158.00		\$204.00	\$257,040.00
1 Benzimed John 6"	9 6" Dia. Water Main, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	Foot	30		\$8,400.00	•	· ·	·		· ·		-			\$5,700.00
2 Parciales dain, 8" 5 5 5 50 500 513000 5130000 513000 513000 513000 513000 513000 513000 51300000 5130000 51300000 51300000 51300000 51300000 51300000 51300000 51300000 5	, in the second	Each	4	-		•		·	\$528.00	· ·		-			\$1,400.00
3 Same 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Each	32	\$1.00	\$32.00			•		· ·		-			\$9,600.00
14 17 Emertor, PK Sheer May AST AND \$4,700.00 \$1,000 \$2,200.00 \$1,000	12 Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	3	\$1.00	\$9.00		: :	·	\$360.00	\$300.00		\$130.00			\$2,250.00
15 Clamineter, Pot Canalitary Sewer Service Pige Foot 150 \$150.00 \$25,000.00 \$57,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$1,000.00	13 Ductile Iron Fittings	Lbs	1,900	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$0.10	\$190.00	\$8.00	\$15,200.00	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00
16 Termis Readellil 16 3 32,000 326,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 53,00	14 12" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe, ASTM 2241	Foot						\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00		\$165.00			\$4,650.00
23 Fire Value Case Section	15 6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$131.00	\$19,650.00	\$133.00	\$19,950.00
28 Vas Vault, Type A.4 (Tap. T.F.C.L. Each 3 54,020.00 52,250.00 57,90.00 53,390.00 54,000.00 53,390.00 54,000.00 51,390.00 54,000.00 52,000.00 54,000.00	16 Trench Backfill		875	\$30.00	\$26,250.00	\$0.01	\$8.75	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$45.00	\$39,375.00	\$37.50	\$32,812.50	\$68.00	\$59,500.00
19 M. Commerchine at West Series & Fairmer St. Cath 1 \$7,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$3		Each	3	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,530.00	\$10,590.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,160.00	\$9,480.00
20 McComment at West Sixrelite R Fullerton Ave Each 1 57,500.00 57,500.00 59,000.00 59,000.00 53	18 Valve Vault, Type A, 4' Dia., T1F, CL	Each	3	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,340.00	\$10,020.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,920.00	\$14,760.00
22 Val Miscamment at West St. & Fullerton Ave Each 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,	19 WM Connections at West St. & Palmer St.	Each	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00
22 Fire Hydrant to be removed Each 1 33,000.00 53,000.	20 WM Connect at West Street & Fullerton Ave	Each	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$8,420.00	\$8,420.00
24 Pressure Testing And Dishinterstrain 24 Pressure Testing And Dishinterstrain 25 Start Water Service Nation 26 Start Water Service Nation 27 Annual Service Nation 28 Start Water Service Nation 28 Start Water Service Nation 29 No. Staft Copyright Water Service Nation 29 Start Water Service Nation 20 Start Water Service Nation 21 Start Water Service Nation 22 Start Water Service Nation 23 Start Water Service Nation 24 Start Water Service Nation 25 Star	21 WM Disconnect at West St. & Fullerton Ave	Each	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00
24 Pessuare Testing, And Double-fation L.S.	22 Fire Hydrant to be removed	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00
22 Short Water Service And Box, 1" Each 26 \$2,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$3,000	, ,	Each	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,940.00	\$31,760.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,875.00	\$39,500.00	\$12,260.00	\$49,040.00
Pin. Side Capper Water Service Fach 25 57,500,00 \$187,500,00 \$57,000,00 \$57,000,00 \$52,000 \$50,000 \$52,000 \$50,000 \$52,000 \$50,000	24 Pressure Testing And Disinfection	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
A	25 Short Water Service And Box, 1"	Each	26	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$2,440.00	\$63,440.00	\$4,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$80,600.00	\$4,620.00	\$120,120.00
Connect (Dir. Bord, 12 25 57,500.10 5187,500.00 5770,000.00 518,000.00 5318,000.00 5	Priv. Side Copper Water Service	Each													
28 Valve Yault to be Abandoned Each 2 \$750.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$400.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$550.00	& Connect (Dir. Bore), 1"	Eacii	25	\$7,500.00	\$187,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$345,000.00	\$7,460.00	\$186,500.00
29 Drainage Structure to be Cleaned Each 14 \$6,00.00 \$3,00.00 \$	27 Valve Box to be Abandoned	Each	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
30 Frames and Luls to be Adjusted Each 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$580.00 \$550.00 \$	28 Valve Vault to be Abandoned	Each	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00
31 Inlef Filter 520,000 52,800,00 52,800,00 537,000 52,800,00 531,000 532,000	29 Drainage Structure to be Cleaned	Each	14	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$410.00	\$5,740.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$380.00	\$5,320.00
32 Combination Concrete C & G. Type 8-6.12 (Mod.) 33 PortLand Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" 34 Detectable Warnings 56t 500 513.00 584,500 513.00 584,500 586,25 552,000 511.20 572,800.00 582,500 513.00 582,5	30 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$760.00	\$760.00
33 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 40 \$48,000 \$13,000 \$84,500.000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$25,000 \$10	31 Inlet Filter	Each	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$170.00	\$2,380.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$320.00	\$4,480.00
34 Detectable Warnings	32 Combination Concrete C & G, Type B-6.12 (Mod.)	Foot	75	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$86.25	\$6,468.75	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.50	\$3,187.50	\$67.00	\$5,025.00
Section Sect	33 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	6,500	\$13.00	\$84,500.00	\$8.50	\$55,250.00	\$11.20	\$72,800.00	\$11.00	\$71,500.00	\$8.25	\$53,625.00	\$13.00	\$84,500.00
36 PCC Pavement, 8" SqYd 20 \$235.00 \$4,700.00 \$108.00 \$2,160.00 \$3,220.00 \$150.00 \$3,020.00 \$151.00 \$3,020.00 \$261.00 \$3,020.00 \$3,0	34 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	40	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.25	\$1,610.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00
37 Deformed Tie Bars Each 10 \$26.00 \$260.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$51.65 \$312.65 \$50.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$19.00 \$31.00	35 PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	80	\$174.00	\$13,920.00	\$99.00	\$7,920.00	\$126.50	\$10,120.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$146.00	\$11,680.00
38 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3" SqYd 15 \$425.00 \$6,375.00 \$400.00 \$6,000.00 \$172.50 \$2,587.50 \$2,580.00 \$3,750.00 \$80.00 \$1,200.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$	36 PCC Pavement, 8"	SqYd	20	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$161.00	\$3,220.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$151.00	\$3,020.00	\$261.00	\$5,220.00
Signature Sign	37 Deformed Tie Bars	Each	10	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$12.65	\$126.50	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$5.50	\$55.00	\$19.00	\$190.00
40 Protective Coat SqYd 850 \$6.30 \$5,355.00 \$1.50 \$1,275.00 \$1.75 \$1,487.50 \$3.00 \$2,550.00 \$2.50 \$2,125.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00	38 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	15	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$172.50	\$2,587.50	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
41 Topsoil Placement, 3"	39 Class D Pavement Patch, 10"	SqYd	25	\$531.00	\$13,275.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$287.50	\$7,187.50	\$850.00	\$21,250.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
42 Sodding SqYd 900 \$12.00 \$10,800.00 \$20.00 \$18,000.00 \$21.00 \$18,000.00 \$21.00 \$18,000.00 \$21.00 \$18,000.00 \$21.	40 Protective Coat	SqYd	850	\$6.30	\$5,355.00	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$1.75	\$1,487.50	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$1.00	\$850.00
43 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6" Foot 60 \$37.00 \$2,220.00 \$35.00 \$2,100.00 \$48.30 \$2,898.00 \$45.00 \$2,700.00 \$35.00 \$2,100.00 \$45.00 \$2,400.00 \$44.00 \$2.00 \$2.000.00	41 Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	900	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$13.80	\$12,420.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00	\$6.75	\$6,075.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00
44 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" Foot 25 \$59.00 \$1,475.00 \$56.00 \$1,400.00 \$48.30 \$1,207.50 \$80.00 \$2,000.00 \$56.00 \$1,400.00 \$66.00 \$3,400.00 \$66.00 \$3,5750.00 \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$109,600.00 \$109,600.00 \$60,000.00 \$66,000.00 \$6	42 Sodding	SqYd	900	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$13.80	\$12,420.00	\$21.00	\$18,900.00	\$16.25	\$14,625.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00
45 Traffic Control and Protection L.S. 1 \$56,586.00 \$105,000.00 \$35,750.00 \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$109,600.00 \$60,000.	43 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	60	\$37.00	\$2,220.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$48.30	\$2,898.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
46 Mobilization L.S. 1 \$73,385.00 \$97,000.00 \$97,000.00 \$50,250.00 \$21,000.00 \$65,250.00 \$65,000.00 \$64,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$65,250.00 \$65,000.00 \$66,000.00 \$66,000.00 \$66,000.00 \$66,000.00 \$20,000 \$3,800.00 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$20,000	44 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	25	\$59.00	\$1,475.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00	\$48.30	\$1,207.50	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00	\$66.00	\$1,650.00
47 Tree Root Pruning Each 19 \$122.00 \$2,318.00 \$90.00 \$1,710.00 \$200.00 \$3,800.00 \$125.00 \$2,375.00 \$130.00 \$2,375.00 \$1,200	45 Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	\$56,586.00	\$56,586.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$35,750.00	\$35,750.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$109,600.00	\$109,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
48 Tree Protection Zone Fencing Foot 1,200 \$5.31 \$6,372.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$	46 Mobilization	L.S.	1												\$65,000.00
48 Tree Protection Zone Fencing Foot 1,200 \$5.31 \$6,372.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$5.	47 Tree Root Pruning	Each	19	\$122.00	\$2,318.00	\$90.00	\$1,710.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$130.00	\$2,470.00
49 Critical Root Zone Protection SqYd 140 \$21.00 \$2,940.00 \$1,400.00 \$50.00 \$7,000.00 \$80.00 \$11,200.00 \$25.00 \$3,500.00 \$30.00 \$25.00 \$3,500.00 \$30.00		Foot	1,200				\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$1.00			\$7,800.00
50 Class B Pavement Patch, 10" SqYd 70 \$255.00 \$17,850.00 \$9,450.00 \$210.00 \$14,700.00 \$160.00 \$11,200.00 \$185.00 \$12,950.00 \$268.00 \$250.00 \$10,000<	_	SqYd								\$80.00					\$4,200.00
51 Mod. Urethane Pavement Marking - Line, 6" Foot 60 \$45.00 \$2,700.00 \$42.00 \$2,520.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,540.00 \$3,540.00 \$42.00 \$2,520.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$2,520.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$2,520.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$2,520.00 \$50.00 <t< td=""><td></td><td>•</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>· ·</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$18,760.00</td></t<>		•								· ·					\$18,760.00
52 Mod. Urethane Pavement Marking - Line, 24" Foot 15 \$64.00 \$960.00 \$60.00 \$900.00 \$50.00 \$750.00 \$1,725.00 \$60.00 \$900.00 \$750.00	· ·	•		-	The state of the s	•					· ·	* .			\$3,000.00
												*			\$1,125.00
★ TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID \$ 948,000.00 \$ 964,872.75 \$ 980,422.25 \$ 999,890.00 \$ 1,088,992.75 \$ 1,132,6		ΤΟΤΔΙ ΔΙΛ		\$				\$	-			\$		\$	1,132,654.00